
OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 

QADIRPUR GAS FIELD 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
Date: 23/11/2018 

 
1-  Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and Production listed 

Company of Pakistan having operations at approx. 50 locations and fields in all the four provinces, 

intends to procure material for its operations. The details about the company can be obtained 

from website http://www.ogdcl.com  

2-  Sealed bids in duplicate along with prescribed Bid Bond for amount 40,000/- from a Scheduled 

Bank or branch of foreign bank operating in Pakistan of the quoted FOR value are invited for the 

procurement of the given below items under Competitive Bidding Procedure on Single Stage, two  

Envelope Bidding System. Terms and conditions are mentioned in the tender documents.  

 

Sr# Tender Enquiry 

No. 

Description Bid 

Submission 

Date & Time 

Bids Opening 

Date &Time 

 

1 

 

 

TE/09/QP-INST/ 

PLANT/ 2018 

MOOG DS2100 SERVO DRIVE for 

Man Turbine k-2731 C-Panel 

MODEL NO: G361-1006A-

02-000 

MAKE/MADE: MOOG LTD, 
IRELAND 
SERIAL NO: T0145 
INPUT VOLTAGE: 230/460 
OUTPUT CURRENT: 6 
ARMS/22A PK 
INPUT CURRENT 6 ARMS/PH 
PH: 3- 
FREQUENCY: 50/60 
OUTPUT DC BUS 650 VDC 
 

 

24-12-2018 

10:30 Hrs 

 

24-12-2018 

11:00 Hrs 

 

3- Separate Tender Documents the Tender Enquiry can be obtained from OGDCL Website.  

4. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business details at the time of tender purchase 

including Address, Phone & Fax Numbers, E-mail (if any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not 

be responsible for intimation of queries / information in case subject detail is not provided. Detailed 



scope of work is available in tender documents, however if further details/clarifications are require, it 

may be obtained from Qadirpur Gas Field, Ghotki, Sindh-Pakistan, via e-mail, phone and personally. 

5. The OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and reject 

all the bids at any time prior to award of Purchase Order. OGDCL shall communicate to those suppliers 

or contractors who have not been pre-qualified the reasons for not pre-qualifying them.  

6. Quoted prices in the bid shall be inclusive of GST. 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Address: 
 
Instrument Section (P & P) 
Qadirpur Gas Field,  
Oil & Gas Development Company Limited  
Ghotki, Sindh-Pakistan 
Phone No. Direct: 072-3660729(Ext. 209) 
Fax No. 072-3660676 
E-mail: instrument_qp@ogdcl.com 

instrument.planning@ogdc.com 

 

 

 
_________________ 
I/C Instrument Section                                                           

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
________________ 
  
Plant Manager     

 
 
 
 
 

                                           ______________ 
                                

                                                Field Manager  
  

mailto:instrument_qp@ogdcl.com
mailto:instrument.planning@ogdc.com

